TIN:306344

EN Product Fiche(in accordance with EU regulation no. 812/2013)/ BG IIpozxykros ®uur (8 chotsercTsue ¢ EBpo Hopmu Ne 812/2013)/ RU IIpoaykrossiit @uin (B coorsercTBuy ¢ EBponuiickumu Hopmamu Ne 812/2013)/ ES Ficha técnica
del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) Ne 812/2013)/ PT Ficha do produto (conforme as normas da UE n° 812/2013)/ DE Produktdatenblatt (in Ubereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen 812/2013)/ IT Scheda prodotto (ai sensi del
Regolamento EU n. 812/2013.)/ DK Datablad (i o Ise med EU- dni nr. 812/2013)/ HU Termékismertetd adatlap (812/2013/EK bizottsagi rendelet szerint)/ RO Fisa produsului (in conformitate cu Normele Europene Nr.
812/2013)/ PL Karta produktu (zgodnie z normami UE nr 812/2013)/ CZ Stitek produktu (v souladu s Evropskou normou ¢. 812/2013)/ SK Popis vyrobku (v siilade s eurdpskou normou &. 812/2013)/ RS IIpon3sos muct (y cknazy ca
nponucuma Espo Ne 812/2013)/ HR Proizvodni list (u skladu s Evro propisima EU Ne 812/2013)/ AL Fiche Produkti (né pérputhje me normat evropiane Ne 812/2013)/ UA Onwuc Bupo6is (BiamosiaHo 1o pernamenty €C 812/2013)/
SI Podatkovni list izdelka (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) $t. 812/2013)/ SE Informationsblad (i enlighet med EU:s forordning nr. 812/2013)/ LT Produkto Fiche (vadovaujantis Europos normomis Nr. 812/2013)/ EE Tootekirjeldus (vastavalt
mairusele (EL) nr 812/2013)/ LV Produkta zime (pamatojoties uz Komisija Regulu (ES) Nr.812/2013)/ NO Produkt Fiche (i henhold til EU-forskrift nr. 812/2013)/ GR Agktio ITpoiovtog (cOppava pe ta Evpomnaikd potoma ap. 812/213)/
FI Tuoteselosteen (mukaisesti EU: n asetuksen no. 812/2013)/ FR Fiche produit (conformément a la norme européenne Ne 812/2013)/ NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening (EU) Nr. 812/2013/ MK IIpou3BozeH JHCT (BO COMTACHOCT CO
Espo Hopmu Ne 812/2013)
EN Trade mark/ BG HanmenoBauue it Thproeka Mapka/ RU Haumenoanue umi Toprosas mapka/ ES Nombre o marca del producto/ PT Marca comercial/ DE Bezeichnung oder Handelsmarke/ IT Nome o
marchio commerciale/ DK Navn eller marke/ HU Markanév/ RO Denumirea sau marca comerciald/ PL Nazwa lub znak towarowy/ CZ Nazev obchodni znacky/ SK Nazov alebo trhova znacka/ RS Hasus wim
sawrutHy 3Hak/ HR Naziv ili zastitni znak/ AL Emér tregtar/ UA Ha3sa kommnanii a6o Toprosesnbna mapka/ SI ime ali blagovna znamka/ SE Namn eller varumirke/ LT Pavadinimas arba prekés Zenklas/ EE
Nimetus vdi kaubamirk/ LV Nosaukums vai precu zime/ NO Varemerke/ GR Enovopia 1| epnopiké ofjue/ FI tavaramerkki/ FR Dénomination ou marque con iale/ NL Naam of handel k/ MK Ha3zus mm
TProBeKaTa Mapka
EN Model/ BG Haenrudukarop na mozena/ RU Unentuduxarop moznenn/ ES Modelo/ PT N° Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/ DK Model/ HU Modell/
RO Identificatorul modelului/ PL Identyfikator modelu/ CZ Typovy identifikator/ SK Model/ RS Hnentuduxarop mozena/ HR Identifikator modela/ AL Identifikator i modelit/ UA Inentudikatop mozemni/ GCV 804420 BI5 ECW
SI Model/ SE Modell/ LT Modelio identifikatorius/ EE Modelli identifikaator/ LV Modela identifikators/ NO Modell/ GR Avayvopiotuo povtédov/ FI Mallin tunnus/ FR Identifiant du modéle/ NL Identificatie
van het model/ MK VnenTaduKaTop Ha MOAENOT
EN Load profile/ BG O6sienust ToBapos npodun/ RU O6bsrennsiii npoduis Harpyskn/ ES Perfil de carga declarado/ PT Perfil de carga/ DE Angemeldetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico annunciato/
DK Nominel belastni ofil/ HU a bejel t terhelési profil/ RO Profil de sarcind declarat/ PL Zgtoszony profil towarowy/ CZ Zatézovy profil/ SK Zat'azovy profil/ RS Ilpormamen npogun onrepehema/ M -
HR Progla3en profil optere¢enja/ AL Profil ngarkues/ UA Orounommennii npodins Toapis/ SI Dologeni profil rabe/ SE Nominell belastningsprofil/ LT paskelbtas prekés profilis/ EE Laadimisprofiil/ LV Slodzes
profils/ NO Belastningsprofil/ GR Ankdpevo npogpil poptiov/ FI Kuormitusprofiili/ FR Profil de charge nominale/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/ MK [lexiapupat ToBapoB npogui

TESY

EN Energy efficiency class/ BG Kiac na enepruiina edexrusnoct/ RU Kiace sueprernyeckoii a¢pdexrusroct/ ES Clase de eficiencia energética/ PT Classe de eficiéncia energética/ DE Energieeffizienzklasse/
IT Classe di efficienza energetica/ DK Energiklasse/ HU Az energiahatékonysagi osztaly/ RO Clasa de eficientd energetica/ PL Klasa efektywnosci energetycznej/ CZ Energeticka tiida/ SK Trieda energetickej
efektivity/ RS Kuaca eneprercke eduxacnocri/ HR Klasa energetske ucinkovitosti/ AL Klasa e efektivitetit energjetik/ UA Kiac eneproedexrusrocti/ SI Razred energijske ucinkovitosti/ SE Energiklass/

LT Energetinio efektyvumo klas¢/ EE Energiatohususe klass/ LV Energoefektivitates klase/ NO Energiklasse/ GR Tdén evepyeioxng anddoong/ FI Energiatehokkuusluokka/ FR Classe d'efficacité énergétique/
NL Energieklasse/ MK Kiaca Ha eneprercka epukacHOCT

EN Energy efficiency/BG Enepruiina eexruBHOCT npu noarpssane Ha Boza B npouenti/RU sHepretnyeckas sdpdexruBHOCTS IpH monorpese Boabl B nponentax/ES Eficiencia energética de calentamiento de
agua, expresada en %/PT Eficiéncia energética em aquecimento de 4gua em percentagem/DE Energiceffizienz bei Erwdrmen des Wassers in Prozenten/IT Tasso di efficienza energetica durante il riscaldamento
dell'acqua/DK Energieffektivitet for vandopvarmning i procenter/HU Vizmelegitési energiahatékonysagi osztaly szazalékban/RO Eficienta energetica la incélzirea apei in procente/PL Efektywnos$¢ energetyczna Nwh
przy ogrzewaniu wody, w procentach/CZ Energeticka Gi¢innost pfi ohifevu vody v procentech/SK Energeticka efektivita pri zohrievani vody v percentach/RS Eneprercka edukacHOCT IpH rpejaby BOJE y 39
npouentuma/HR Energetska u¢inkovitost pri grijanju vode u procentima/AL Efektivitet energjetik gjaté ngrohjes sé ujit né pérqindje/UA ExeproedexriBhicts HarpiBy Bomu y Bincotkax/SI Energijska [%]
u¢inkovitost pri ogrevanju vode (v odstotkih)/SE Energieffektivitet vid vattenuppvirmning i procent/LT energetinis efektyvumas $ildant vandenj procentais/EE Energiatohusus vee kiitmisel protsentides/

LV Energoefektivitate sildot ideni procentos/NO Vannvarme energieffektivitet (nwh )/GR Evepyewaxi} anddoon 0éppaveng vepod oe nocoota/FI Energiatehokkuus limmitysveden hintoja/ asteta/FR Efficacité

énergétique de la production d'eau chaude exprimée en pourcentages/NL Energie-efficiéntie van waterverwarming in procent/MK Eneprercka eduxacHOCT pu 3arpeBarbe Ha BOJa BO POLIEHT

EN Annual electricity consumption/ BG I'oguino enexrponorpetinenne/ RU I'ogooe snexrponorpednenne/ ES Consumo anual de energia/ PT Consumo anual de energia elétrica/ DE Jahrlicher AEC,
Stromverbrauch/ IT Consumo annuo di energia elettrica/ DK arlig elforbrug/ HU évi villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum anual de energie electricd/ PL Roczne zuzycie energii/ CZ Rocni spotieba/ SK Ro¢na
spotreba elektriny/ RS I'omumima motpommsa enekrpiune eneprije/ HR Godisnja potrosnja elektri¢ne energije/ AL Konsumi vjetor i elektricitetit/ UA Piune cnoxusanus enekrpoeneprii/ SI letna poraba
elektri¢ne energije/ SE érlig energiforbrukning/ LT Metinis elektros energijos suvartojimas/ EE Aastane elektrienergia tarbimine/ LV Gada elektroenergijas patérins/ NO Arlig stromforbruk Kilowattime/

GR Etiowa katavikmon niextpikis evépyelag/ FI Vuotuinen sahkonkulutus/ FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie/ NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik/ MK I'o#IIHO IOTpOLIyBamhe Ha CICKTPUYHA CHEPrHja

1303 [kWh/annum]
[kBT-roa/pix]

EN Thermostat temperature settings/ BG Tepmocratan Temneparypan Hactpoiikn/ RU Tepmoctartndeckne Hactpoiikn Temneparypsl/ ES Ajustes de temperatura del termostato/ PT Definigdes de temperatura

do termostato/ DE Thermc instellungen/ I'T Impostazioni di temperatura termostatiche/ DK Termostatens temperaturindstillinger/ HU Termosztat hémérséklet beallitasok/ RO Setarile de

temperaturd a termostatului/ PL Ustawienia temperatury termostatem/ CZ Teplotni nastaveni termostatu/ SK Termostatické teplotné nastavenia/ RS Tepmocrarcke temneparypue nocraske/ HR Termostatske 71 T outotbox ['C]
temperaturne postavke/ AL Rregullimi termostat i temperaturés/ UA Tepmoperyisitop ycranosku temneparypu/ SI Temperaturne nastavitve na termostatu/ SE Termostatens temperaturinstillningar/

LT Termostato temperatiiros nustatymai/ EE Termostaadi temperatuuri seaded/ LV Termostata temperatiiras uzstadijumi/ NO Termostat temperaturinnstillinger/ GR Ogppoototicég pubuiceig Oeppokpaciog/

FI Termostaattin limpétila-asetuksia/ FR Valeurs de réglage de la température du thermostat/ NL Temperatuurinstellingen van de thermostaat/ MK TepmocTaTHH TeMIIepaTypHH [10JeCyBatba

EN Sound power level/ BG Hugo na 3ykosara mousoct/ ES Nivel de potencia acistica/ PT Nivel de poténcia sonora/ DE Schallleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all’interno)/
HU Hangteljesitményszint/ RO Nivelul de putere acustica/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického vykonu/ SK Hladina akustického vykonu/ HR Razina zvu¢ne snage/ SI Nivo zvokovne mo¢i/ 15dB
LT Garso galios lygis/ EE Miiravdimsustase/ LV Akustiskas jaudas [imenis/ GR t60un nymrixig wybog/ FI Adnitehotaso/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidsvermogensniveau , binnen

EN Specific precautions: Refer to the manual BG Cnemmduunn npeanasuu Mepku: O6bpHeTe ce kbM pbKkoBoAcTBoTO  RU Crermuyeckne Mepbl peiocTopokHocTH: OGpaTnTech K pyKOBOACTBY
ES Precauciones especificas: ver el manual del usuario PT Medidas especificas de precaugdo: consulte o manual de instrugdes DE Spezifische Vorsichtsmanahmen: Bitte die Betriebsanleitung anschauen
IT Precauzioni speciali: Consultare il manuale DK Specifikke sikkerhedsft Itni Se 1 HU Kiilonleges ovintézkedések: Kérjiik, olvassa el a hasznalati Gtmutatot!
RO Masuri de protectie specific Adresati-va conducerii PL Specjalne $rodki ostroznosci: Patrz Instrukcjg uzytkownika CZ Specificka bezpecnostni opatieni: Obrat’te se na navod pro pouziti

SK Specifické opatrenia: Kontaktujte vedenie RS IMocebue mepe onpe3a: [loraeaajre y npupy4Huxy HR Posebne mjere opreza: Pogledajte u priru¢niku

AL Masa specifike mbrojtése: I referoheni udhézuesit UA Oco6mnuBi 3axo1u 6e31ekH: 3BepHITHCS 10 KEPiBHHIITBA SI Posebni varnostni ukrepi: glejte navodila za uporabo

SE Sirskilda forsiktighetsatgarder: Se bruksanvisningen LT Specialios saugumo priemonés: zitirekite instrukcijoje EE Spetsiifilised ettevaatusabindud: Poorake kisiraamatule

LV Specifiski drosibas pasakumi: skatiet rokasgramatu NO Spesielle forholdsregler: Se guiden GR Edikég mpo@urigeis: avatpéste oto eyyetpidio

FI Erityiset varotoimenpiteet: Katso ksikirja FR Précautions spécifiques: Consultez le manuel NL Specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelen: raadpleeg gebruikershandleiding

MK Creuuduuny mepku: KOHTaKTHpajTe CO PAKOBOACTBOTO

EN Enabled smart control/ BG Axrusupano unrenurentro perympane/ ES Control inteligente activado/ PT Fungdo de controlo inteligente esta ativada/ DE Ei intelligenter Regel IT Controllo

intelligente attivato/ DK Intelligent styring er aktiveret/ HU Aktiv intelligens vezérlési beallitasok/ RO Setdrile de control inteligent activate/ PL Aktywowanej funkcji cyfrowego sterowania/ CZ Zapnutym

inteligentnim ovladanim/ SK Aktivovanych nastaveni inteligentnej regulacie/ HR Omoguc¢enog pametno upravljanje/ SI Vklju¢enih pametnih krmilnih napravah/ LT jjungtos pazangaus valdymo funkcijos/ EE v
Aktiveeritud kontrolleri seadistusele/ LV Iespgjotajiem viedregulatora iestatijumiem/ GR evepyomompéveg Tig £Evnveg pupicewg/ FI dlykés ohjaus on pdilla/ FR Commande intelligente activée/ NL Ingeschakelde
slimmecontrolefunctie

EN Product Information (in accordance with EU regulation no. 814/2013)/ BG IIpoaykroa uadopmamys (B chotBercTBHE ¢ EBpo HOpME Ne 814/2013)/ RU IpoaykroBast mH(popManus ( B COOTBETCTBHY ¢ EBpomeiickiumu Hopmamu Ne
814/2013)/ ES Informacién del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) Ne 814/2013)/ PT Informagao do produto (conforme as normas EU n° 814/2013)/ DE Produktinformation (in Ubereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen 814/2013)/
IT Informazioni sui prodotti (ai sensi del Regolamento EU n. 814/2013)/ DK Produktinformation (i ov Ise med EU- dni nr. 814/2013)/ HU Termékadatok (814/2013/EK bizottsagi rendelet szerint)/ RO Informatiile
referitoare la produs (in conformitate cu Normele Europene Nr. 814/2013)/ PL Informacje o produkcie (zgodnie z normami UE nr 814/2013)/ CZ Informace o vyrobku ( v souladu s Evropskou normou ¢. 814/2013)/ SK Informécia o vyrobku (v
stilade s europskou normou ¢. 814/2013)/ RS Mudopmauuje o npoussoay (y ckiaay ca Espo nponmcuma Ne 814/2013)/ HR Informacije o proizvodu (u skladu s Evro propisima EU Ne 814/2013)/ AL Informacion Produkti (né pérputhje me
normat evropiane Ne 814/2013)/ UA Iudopmaris npo Bupo6u (y Bignosiasocti 3 permamentom €C 814/2013)/ SI Podatki o izdelku (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) §t. 814/2013)/ SE Produktinformation (i enlighet med EU:s forordning nr.
814/2013)/ LT Informacija apie produkta (vadovaujantis Europos normomis Nr. 814/2013)/ EE Tooteinfo (vastavalt mézrusele (EL) nr 814/2013)/ LV Produkta informacija (pamatojoties uz Komisija Regulu (ES) Nr.814/2013)/ NO Produkt
informasjon (i henhold til EU nr. Ne 814/2013)/ GR ITAnpogopieg mpoidvtog (cOppmva pe to. Evpondikd Mpotoma ap. 814/213)/ FI Tuotetiedot (mukaisesti EU: n asetuksen no. 814/2013)/ FR Informations sur le produit (conformément a la
norme européenne Ne 814/2013) /NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening(EU) Nr. 814/2013/ MK IlpoaykrHarta nadopmanuu (Bo cornacHoct co EBpo nopmu Ne 814/2013)

EN Model/ BG Haenrudukarop na mozena/ RU Unenruduxarop mozenn/ ES Modelo/ PT N° Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/ DK Model/ HU Modell/

RO Identificatorul modelului/ PL Identyfikator modelu/ CZ Typovy identifikator/ SK Model/ RS Mnentuduxrarop moaena/ HR Identifikator modela/ AL Identifikator i modelit/ UA Inentudiratop mozxexni/ ST Model/ GCV 804420 B1S ECWPage

SE Modell/ LT Modelio identifikatorius/ EE Modelli identifikaator/ LV Modela identifikators/ NO Modell/ GR Avayvopiotikd povtérov/ FI Mallin tunnus/ FR Identifiant du modele/ NL Identificatie van het model/

MK Hnentudukarop Ha MOIENOT 1
EN Daily electricity ion/ BG JlHeBHO mOTp Ha enektpoeneprus/ RU ExxenneBrnoe norpebnenne snekrpoeneprin/ ES Consumo diario de electricidad/ PT Consumo diario de energia elétrica/ DE

Taglichen Stromverbrauch/ IT Consumo giornaliero di energia elettrica/ DK Daglig energiforbrug/ HU Napi villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum zilnic de energie electricd/ PL Dzienne zuzycie energii elektrycznej/ Qelec

CZ Denni spotieba elektrické energie/ SK Denna spotreba elektriny/ RS JInesna notpowa enekrpuune enepruje/ HR Dnevna potrosnja elektri¢ne energije/ AL Konsumi ditor i elektroenergjisé¢/ UA Ilonenue 7288 [kWh]
crnoxupanHst exekrpukn/ SI Dnevna poraba elektricne energije/ SE Daglig energiférbrukning/ LT Dieninis elektros energijos suvartojimas/ EE Pidevane elektrienergia tarbimine/ LV Dienas elektroenergijas patérins/ [kBT'ro

NO Daglig stremforbruk Kilowattime/ GR Huepfioia kataviioon niektpikng evépyewag/ FI Péivittdinen sdhkonkulutus/ FR Consommation journaliére/ NL Dagelijks energieverbruik/ MK JleBHO noTpoiyBatme Ha al

eIeKTPHUYHA eHeprija

EN Load profile/ BG O6siBenusit Toapos npodusi/ RU O6bsisiennsiii npoduis narpysku/ ES Perfil de carga declarado/ PT Perfil de carga/ DE Angemeldetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico annunciato/ DK Nominel

belastningsprofil/ HU a bejelentett terhelési profil/ RO Profil de sarcina declarat/ PL Zgtoszony profil towarowy/ CZ Zatézovy profil/ SK Zat'azovy profil/ RS Ilpormarmen npogun onrepehema/ HR Proglasen profil M -
optere¢enja/ AL Profil ngarkues/ UA Oronomenuii npodise ToBapis/ SI Dologeni profil rabe/ SE Nominell belastningsprofil/ LT paskelbtas prekes profilis/ EE Laadimisprofiil/ LV Slodzes profils/ NO Belastningsprofil/

GR Anopevo mpogil poptiov/ FI Kuormitusprofiili/ FR Profil de charge nominale/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/ MK Jleknapupan ToBapoB mpoduix

EN Sound power level/ BG Hugo na 3ykoBara momnoct/ ES Nivel de potencia acustica/ PT Nivel de poténcia sonora/ DE Schallleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all’interno)/ HU Hangteljesitményszint/
RO Nivelul de putere acusticd/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického vykonu/ SK Hladina akustického vykonu/ HR Razina zvuéne snage/ SI Nivo zvokovne moéi/ LT Garso galios lygis/ 15dB
EE Miiravoimsustase/ LV Akustiskas jaudas limenis/ GR Zta0pm mynruic woybog/ FI Adnitehotaso/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidsvermogensniveau , binnen

EN Enabled smart control/ BG Axrusupano unrenurentro perympane/ ES Control inteligente activado/ PT Fungdo de controlo inteligente esta ativada/ DE Ei intelligenter Regel IT Controllo

intelligente attivato/ DK Intelligent styring er aktiveret/ HU Aktiv intelligens vezérlési beallitasok/ RO Setarile de control inteligent activate/ PL Aktywowanej funkcji cyfrowego sterowania/ CZ Zapnutym inteligentnim v
ovladanim/ SK Aktivovanych nastaveni inteligentnej regulacie/ HR Omogucenog pametno upravljanje/ SI Vkljucenih pametnih krmilnih napravah/ LT jjungtos pazangaus valdymo funkcijos/ EE Aktiveeritud kontrolleri

seadistusele/ LV Iespgjotajiem viedregulatora iestatijumiem/ GR evepyomompuéveg tig é&vmveg pubuiocewg/ FI dlykis ohjaus on piilla/ FR Commande intelligente activée/ NL Ingeschakelde slimmecontrolefunctie

@ EN Annex | / BG Mpunoxexue |/ RU Mpunoxerue I/ES Anexo I/ PT Anexo I/DE Anhang I/ IT Allegato I/ DK Bilag I/HU Melléklet | / RO Anexa |/ PL Zatacznik I/ CZ P¥iloha I/ SK Priloha/ RS Npwunor I/ HR Prilog 1./
AL Shtojcé/ UA Jogatok I/ Sl Priloga I/ SE Bilaga I/ LT | priedas/ EE Lisa I/ LV Pielikums |/ NO Vedlegg I/ GR Napdptnua I/ Fl Liite 1/ FR Annexe I/ NL Bijlage 1/ MK Npwnor I/



TIN:306344

EN Weekly electicity consumption with SMART/ BG Ceamuuno notpe6nenne na eneprus npn SMART/ RU Exenenensaoe notpednenne sneprun npu SMART/ ES Consumo energético semanal en SMART/ PT
Consumo de energia semanal em modo SMART/ DE Waéchentlicher Energieverbrauch bei SMART/ IT Consumo energetico settimanale in SMART/ DK Ugentlig energiforbrug ved driftsmade SMART/ HU Heti
villamosenergia-fogyasztas SMART vezérléssel/ RO Consum saptimanal de energie la SMART/ PL Tygodniowe zuzycie energii w trybie SMART/ CZ Tydenni spotieba energie/ SK Tyzdenna spotreba energie
SMARTOM/ RS Hezemsna notpomma enepruje npu SMART/ HR Tjedna potro$nja energije pri SMART/ AL Konsumi javor i energjisé te SMART/ UA IllotmkueBe cnioxkuBauss eneprii npu SMART/ SI Tedenska poraba
elektri¢ne energije pri SMART/ SE Veckoenergiforbrukning vid driftlige SMART/ LT Savaitinis elektros energijos suvartojimas rezime SMART/ EE Energia nidala tarbimine SMART-iga/ LV Nedglas energijas patérins ar
SMART/ NO Ukentlig energiforbruk i SMART modus/ GR EBdopodaio katavikoon evépyetag pe é&umvo puBuiot yiu SMART/ FI Viikon energiankulutuksen SMART/ FR Consommation d'énergie hebdomadaire avec
Smart/ NL Wekelijkse energieverbruik met SMART/ MK Hezento norpouryBate Ha enepruja npu SMART

EN Weekly electicity p BGC 0 1OTP Ha eneprus/ RU Esxxenenensroe norpednenue sueprun/ ES Consumo energético semanal/ PT Consumo de energia semanal/ DE chentlicher
Energieverbrauch/ IT Consumo energetico settimanale/ DK Ugentlig energiforbrug/ HU Heti villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum saptimanal de energie/ PL Tygodniowe zuzycie energii/ CZ Tydenni spotieba energie
v rezimu SMART/ SK Tyzdenna spotreba energie/ RS Hezesbra norpouima enepruje/ HR Tjedna potronja energije/ AL Konsumi javor i energjisé/ UA Lotuxuese cnioxusauns eneprii/ SI Tedenska poraba elektri¢ne
energije/ SE Veckoenergiforbrukning/ LT Savaitinis elektros energijos suvartojimas/EE Energia nédala tarbimine / LV Nedglas energijas patérins/ NO Ukentlig energiforbruk/ GR Epdopadiaio katavalwon evépyelag pe
£&omvo puBpiot/ FI Viikon energiankulutus/ FR Consommation d'énergie hebdomadaire/ NL Wekelijkse energieverbruik/ MK Hezenso notpomyBame Ha eHeprija

26.949

32.961

EN Storage volume/BG Boauust o6em B mutpn/ RU O6bem Bozst B tpax/ ES la capacidad en litros/ PT O volume util de armazenagem/ DE Speichervolumen in Liter/ IT Il volume utile in litri/ DK Rumfang i liter/
HU tarolasi térfogat literben/ RO capacitatea rezervorului/ PL Pojemno$¢ magazynowa w litrach/ CZ Uzitny objem v litrech/ SK UzZito¢ny objem v litroch/ RS Koli¢ina vode u litrama/ HR Korisni obujam u litrama/
AL Volumi ujor né litra/ UA Boauuii 06°em y sitpax/ SI Prostornina za shranjevanje v litrih/ SE Volym i liter/ LT Talpa (litrais)/ EE Maht/ LV Uzglabasanas tilpums litros/ NO Vannmengde i liter/ GR n yopntiotmra
oamoBfikevong/ FI siilion tilavuus litroina/ FR La capacité de stockage, en litres/ NL Het opslagvolume in liter/ MK Boauuot BoixymeH Bo tHTpH

EN Mixed water at 40 °C V40/ BG KoimuectoTo Ha cmecenara Boza npu 40°C V40 B nurpu/ RU Konuuectso emernannoii Bojst ipu 40°C V40 B imtpax/ ES Cantidad del agua mixta a 400 C V40 en litros/

PT Quantidade da agua mista em 40°C V40 em litros/ DE Menge der Mischwassers bei 40°C V40 in Litern/ IT Quantita di acqua miscelata a 40 ° C V40 in litri/ DK Blandet vandmzangde ved 40°C V40 i liter/ HU 40°C-os
kevert viz (V40) mennyisége, literben kifejezve/ RO Cantitatea de apa amestecata la 40°C V40 litri/ PL Ilo$¢ wody mieszanej w temperaturze 40°C V40, w litrach/ CZ Mnozstvi smiené vody pii 40°C V40 v litrech/

SK Mnozstvo zmiesanej vody pri 40°C V40 v litroch/ RS Komiunna memane Boze Ha 40 °C V40 y mutpuma/ HR Koli¢ina mijesane vode na 40° C V40 u litrima/ AL Sasia e ujit t& pérzier né 40°C V40 né litra/

UA Kinbkicts 3mimanoi Boau npu 40°C V40 B itpax/ SI Koli¢ina meSane vode pri 40°C V40 (v litrih)/ SE Méngden av blandat vatten vid 40 ° C V40 i liter/ LT Sumai$omo vandens kiekis esant 40°C temperatiirai V40
litrais/ EE Segatud vee kogus 40 kraadi V40 korral liitrites/ LV Sajaukts iidens 40°C V40 litros/ NO Blandet vann ved 40 ° C V40 liter/ GR [Tocotnta Tov piktod vepod otovg 40°C V40 ot Aitpa/ FI Mixed vettid 40°C:
V40/ FR Quantité de I’eau mitigée a 40°C V40 en litres/ NL Hoeveelheid gemengd water bij 40°C V40 in liter/ MK KomiuecTBoTo Ha Memanata Boga npu 40°C V40 Bo autpu
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EN Tua/ BG Makcumanua temreparypa Ha Tepmoctata/ RU MakcumanbHas Temneparypa tepmoctara/ ES Temperatura maxima del termostato/ PT Temperatura maxima do termoéstato/ DE Maximale temperatur des
Thermostaten/ IT Temperatura massima del termostato/ DK Termostatens maksimale temperatur/ HU A termosztattal beallithato legmagasabb hdmérséklet/ RO Temperatura maxima a termostatului/ PL Maksymalna
temperatura termostatu/ CZ Maximalni teplota termostatu/ SK Maximalna teplota termostatu/ RS Makcumanua temneparypa tepmocrara/ HR Maksimalna temperatura termostata/ AL Temperatura maksimale e termostatit/
UA MakcumanbHa temieparypa tepmocrara/SI Najvisja temperatura na termostatu/ SE Termostatens maximala temperatur/ LT Termostato maksimali temperatiira/ EE Termostaadi maksimaalne temperatuur/ LV
Maksimala termostata tira/ NO Maksir GR Méyot Beppokpacio tov Oeppootdrn/ FI Suurin limpétila termostaatti/ FR Température maximale du thermostat/ NL Maximale temperatuur van de
thermostaat/ MK MakcimaiHa TeMmepaTypa Ha TepMOCTATOT

EN Out of box mode/ BG PexumsbT ,,ipoykT rotos 3a pagora“/ RU Pexnm ,,mpomykt rotos k pabore*/ ES El modo “listo para funcionamiento™ PT Regime de funcionamento do produto «produto a funcionar»/

DE Modus ,,Produkt betriebsbereit*/ IT Regime "prodotto pronto all'uso"/ DK Tilstand “produktet er klart”/ HU , Miikddésre kész” iizemmod/ RO Regim "produs gata de utilizare"/ PL Tryb "Produkt gotowy do uzycia"/
CZ Rezim ,,vyrobek v pohotovosti“/ SK Funkcia ,,produkt pripraveny na zapnutie*/ RS Pesxum "npoussox cnpeman 3a ynorpedy"/ HR Rezim "proizvod spreman za uporabu"/ AL Regjim “produkt i gatshém pér pun&”/
UA PexuM ,,Bopi6 rorosuii 1o podoru‘/ SI Rezim »pripravljen na uporabo«/ SE Lége “produkten ar klar”/ LT Rezimas ,,Produktas parengtas darbui*/ EE Reziim “Té6valmis™/ LV Rezims “Produkts gatavs darbam™/
NO Produkt klar til bruk/ GR Agttovpyia «mpoidv oo mpog ypiiony/ FI Tila ,, Tuotteen kiyttovalmis®/ FR Mode nominal/ NL Stand-by-stand/ MK Pexumor "npounsBoj noarorseH 3a padora"

EN Water heating energy efficiency/ BG Enepruiina edekTuBHOCT npu noArpssase Ha soaa B npouenty/ RU Duepreruueckas 3¢ dekruBHOCTS Ipu nogorpese Bojibl B npouentax/ ES Eficiencia energética de
calentamiento de agua, expresada en %/ PT Eficiéncia energética em aquecimento de agua em percentagem/ DE Energieffizienz bei Erwérmen des Wassers in Prozenten/ IT Tasso di efficienza energetica durante il
riscaldamento dell'acqua/ DK Energieffektivitet for vandopvarmning i procenter/ HU Vizmel konysagi osztaly, szazalékban/ RO Eficienta energetica la incalzirea apei in procente/ PL Efektywnos¢
energetyczna przy ogrzewaniu wody, w procentach/ CZ Energeticka u¢innost pfi ohfevu vody v procentech/ SK Energeticka efektivita pri zohrievani vody v percentach/ RS Eneprercka epukacHOCT IpH rpejamy Boje y
npouentuma/ HR Energetska u¢inkovitost pri grijanju vode u procentima/ AL Efektivitet energjetik gjaté ngrohjes sé ujit né pérqindje/ UA Eneproedexrushicts HarpiBy Boau y Bincorkax/ SI Energijska u¢inkovitost pri
ogrevanju vode (v odstotkih)/ SE Energieffektivitet vid vattenuppvirmning i procent/ LT Energetinis efektyvumas $ildant vandenj procentais/ EE Energia tohustus vee kiitmisel protsentides/ LV Energoefektivitate sildot
adeni procentos/ NO Vannvarme energieffektivitet/ GR Evepyetaxii anédoon 0€ppaveng tov vepod oe nocootd/ FI Energiatehokkuus lammitysveden hintoja/ asteta/ FR Efficacité énergétique de la production d'eau chaude
exprimée en pourcentages/ NL Energie-efficiéntie van waterverwarming/ MK Exeprercka ehHKacHOCT IIpH 3arpeBarse Ha BOJa BO MPOLCHTH/
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EN All of the data that is included in the product information was
determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European
directives. Differences to product information listed elsewhere may
result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this
product information is applicable and valid.

ES Todos los datos, incluidos en la informacion del producto se determinan
mediante la aplicacion de las especificaciones de las directivas europeas

BG Bceuuky 1aHHH, KOUTO ce BKITIOYBAT B HH(OPMAIHATA 3a TIPOYKTa, C&
OnpeJieNAT Ype3s MpujIaraHe Ha CneluuKalnuTe Ha ChOTBETHUTE EBpOMECKH
JMPEKTUBH. PasnuuusTa B vHOpMALHA 32 IPOJYKTa, H30pOEHH Jpyraje,
Morar Jia 10BeJ1aT 10 pasjiM4Hy yCJIOBUS HA U3IIMTBAHE. Camo JIaHHUTE, KOUTO
ce ChAbPIKAT B TA3U MPOAYKTOBA HHOPMALHS, Ca IPUIOKUMH H BATHIHH.

RU Bce pannbie, KoTopbie BKII0YEHb B MHYOPMAIMHK O MPOYKTE Onpe/enseTcs
MyTeM NPUMEHEHHs CIeHMHKALIMH COOTBETCTBYIOIIHX EBPOMEHCKHX IMPEKTHB.
Paznuuns B uHpopMaIUKM 0 NPOYKTE, YKa3aHB! B IPYTOM MECTE, MOTYT NPHBECTH K
Pa3sHbIM YCIIOBHAM UCIBITAHUSA. Tonbko JaHHbIE, KOTOPbIE COAEPKATCA B 9TOM
MPOJYKTOBOM HH(MOPMALMHK IPUMEHHMA U I1eiiCTBHTENIbHA.

PT Todos os dados incluidos na ficha de informagdo do produto foram
determinados aplicando as especificagdes das respetivas diretivas europeias. As

DE Alle in den Produktinformationen enthaltenen Angaben werden durch die
Anwendung der Spezifikationen der entsprechenden europiischen Richtlinien
o

Las dift

correspc
ennumeradas en otra parte pueden dar lugar a diversas condiciones de
prueba. Solo los datos que contiene esta informacion del producto son

en la informacion del producto, diferengas entre a informagédo do produto listadas noutro lugar podem resultar
em diferentes condigdes de teste. Somente os dados que constam nesta ficha de

informagdo sdo aplicaveis e validas.

bestimmt. Die Unterschiede in der Produktinformation, anderswo aufgefiihrt, konnen
zu verschiedenen Priifungsbedi fithren. Nur die Angaben, die in dieser
Produktinformation enthalten sind, sind anwendbar und giiltig.

aplicables y validos.

IT Tutti i dati contenuti nell’informazione sul prodotto sono determinati
applicando le specifiche Direttive Europee. Le differenze nelle informazioni
sul prodotto indicate derivano dalle differenti condizioni di prova. Soltanto i
dati contenuti nella presente informazione sul prodotto sono pertinenti e

validi.

RO Toate datele din informatiile referitoare la produs au fost definite prin

DK Alle oplysninger, der indgér i produktinformationen blev bestemt ved at
anvende specifikationerne i de relevante europaiske direktiver. Forskelle i
produktinformationen opfert andre steder kan resultere i forskellige
testbetingelser. Kun oplysninger, der er indeholdt i denne produktinformation
er relevante og gyldige.

HU A termékinformaciok kozott felsorolt 6sszes adatot az Eurdpai Iranyelvek
eléirasainak alkalmazasaval hataroztdk meg. A mas helyeken szerepld
termékinformaciokhoz képest eltérések adodhatnak az eltéré vizsgalati koriilmények
miatt. Kizarolag az ebben a termékinformacioban megadott adatok mértékadoak és
érvényesek.

PL Wszystkie dane zawarte w informacjach o produkcie okresla si¢ poprzez ~ CZ Vsechny udaje, které jsou zahrnuty do informaci o vyrobku, byly stanoveny na

aplicarea specificatiilor din directivele europene relevante. Diferentele din
informatiile referitoare la produs, specificate in alta parte, pot sa duca la
diferite conditii de incercare. Numai datele din aceste informatii referitoare
la produs sunt aplicabile si valabile.

SK Vsetky udaje, ktoré sit uvedené v informécii o vyrobku, su stanovené

zastosowanie specyfikacji odpowiednich europejskich dyrektyw. Roznice w
informacjach o produkcie wymienione gdziez w innym miejscu moga
doprowadzi¢ do roznych warunkow testowania. Stosowne i wazne sa jedynie
dane zawarte w niniejszej ulotce informacyjnej produktu.

RS Cay nofaiy Koju ¢y ykibydeHH y napopmartuju o nponssoay onpehyjy ce

zakladé dodrzeni piislusnych Evropskych direktiv. Odlisné informace o vyrobku,

uvedené v jinych zdrojich, mohou mit za nasledek odlisné podminky testovani. Pouze

udaje, které jsou obsaZeny v téchto informacich o vyrobku jsou spravné a uréené k
pouziti.

HR Svi podaci koji su ukljugeni u informaciji o proizvodu odreduju se primjenom

$pecifikaciou prislusnych europskych smernic. Rozdiely v informaciach

0 vyrobkoch, uvedené inde, mdzu viest' k rozliénym testovacim
podmienkam. Len udaje, ktoré obsahuje dana informacia o vyrobku, si
priloZené a platné.

AL Té gjitha té dhénat, té cilat jané pérfshiré né informacionin e produktit, jané
pércaktuar pérmes aplikimit € specifikimeve t€ direktivave pérkatése evropiane.
Dallimet né informacionin e produktit, t& pérmendura tjetérkund, mund té ¢ojné deri
né kushte t& ndryshme & testimit. Vetém t& dhénat, t€ cilat jané pérfshiré né kété
informacion t& produktit, jané t& aplikueshme dhe valide.

SE All data som ingér i produktinformationen bestdmdes genom att tillimpa LT Visi duomenys, jtraukti j informacija apie produkta, nustatomi pridedant
specifikationerna i de relevanta EU-direktiven. Skillnader i
produktinformationen som anges nédgon annanstans kan resultera i olika
testforhallanden. Endast upplysningar som finns i denna produktinformation Tik duomenys, esantys $ioje informacijoje apie produkta, yra pridedama ir
ar tillampliga och giltiga.
LV Visi dati, kuri ir uzskaititi produkta informacija, tiek noteikti piemérojot NO Alle data som inngér i produktinformasjonen ble bestemt ved & bruke
attiecigas Eiropas direktivu specifikacijas. Produkta informacijas atskiribas, spesifikasjonene til de relevante EU-direktiver. Forskjeller produktinformasjon
kuras ir uzraditas citas vietas, var novest lidz dazadiem izméginajumu
apstakliem. Tikai dati, kuri ir noraditi $aja produkta informacija ir
piemérojami un derigi.

MpUMeHOM criennduKanyuja oaroBapajyhux eBpornckux aupekrisa. Pasmuke y
HHOpMaIHjaMa O MPOU3BOJLY KOj€ Cy HaBEIEHE APYT/IE MOIKE JOBECTH 10
PasHHX yclIoBa uenuTHBamba. CaMo Cy 1ojauu CaapikaHu y 0Boj HHpopMaju
0 MPOU3BO/Y PelIeBaHTHU H Baxehn.

koje su navedene drugdje moze dovesti do raznih uvjeta ispitivanja. Samo su podaci
sadrzani u ovoj informaciji o proizvodu relevantni i vazeci.

UA Beci paui, Bkiitoueni B inopmaliio npo Bupi6 Oyin BU3HAYEH] LLISXOM SI Vsi podatki, vkljuceni v podatkovni list izdelka, so dolo¢eni ob upostevanju
specifikacij ustreznih evropskih uredb. Razlike v podatkovnih listih izdelka drugje se
lahko odrazijo v razli¢nih preizkusnih pogojih. Veljavni in uporabni so samo podatki
s tega podatkovnega lista izdelka.

3aCTOCYBAHHS TEXHIYHHX XapPaKTEPUCTHK BiAMOBIIHMX €BPOIEHCHKHX
JupektuB. BigminHocti B iHpopMauii nnpo Bupi6, epepaxoBaHi B iHIINX
MICISIX, MOXKYTb IIPU3BECTH JI0 Pi3HUX YMOB BUIIpoOyBaHb. TinbKi naHi, 1o
MicTATBCs B wiif iHdopMmarLii po BUpib, ABIMIOTECS AKTYaTbHUMH Ta JifiCHHUMA.
EE Koik andmed, mida sisaldab tooteinfo maératakse vastavate méiruste (EL)
spetsifikatsioonide kaudu. Tooteinfo erinevused, mis on loetletud mujal, vdivad
erinevad katse tingimused tuua. Uksnes selles tooteinfos loetletud andmed
kohaldatakse ja kehtivad.

atitinkamy Europos direktyvy specifikacijas. Informacijos apie produkta
skirtumai, iSvardinti kitoje vietoje, gali salygoti skirtingas testavimo salygas.

galiojanti.

GR Oha 1 otoryeio mov ovpmepopfavovor oTig TANPoPopies Tov TPOIdVTOG
kabopilovor amd TNV EQUPROYY TOV TPOSIHYPUPOV TMV CYETIKOV EVPOTATKMOY
odnytdv. Ot d1popég 6TIg TANPOPOPIES TOV TPOIGVTOG TOV AVAPEPOVTAL HAROD
umopel v 0dnyfoovy oe didpopeg ovvbiikeg dokipng. Movo ta ototyeio mov
TMEPIEYOVTOL GE AVTEG TIG TANPOPOPIES YLL TO TPOTOV EiVOIL EQAPUAGTLLL KL £YKVPOL.

oppfert andre steder kan resultere i forskjellige testforhold. Bare data som
finnes i denne produktinformasjonen er gyldig.

FR L’ensemble des données présentées dans la description du produit a été

specifikacija odgovarajuéih europskih direktiva. Razlike u informacijama o proizvodu

FI Kaikki tiedot, jotka on siséllytetty tuotetietoihin madritettiin soveltamalla
médritysten asiaa koskevia yhteison direktiiveja. Erot tuotetietoihin lueteltu
muualla voi johtaa erilaisiin testiolosuhteissa. Vain tiedot, jotka sisaltyvit
tihdn tuotetiedot on sovellettavissa ja voimassa.

déterminé conformément aux exigences des directives pé Des over met de specificaties van de Europese lidstaten. De verschill

sur le produit sont les seules applicables et valables.
MK CuTe noaToLu Kou ce CoApKaHH BO HHPOPMALHMKTE 32 IPOM3BOJOT Ce
OJIpejlyBaaT co MPUMEHA Ha CeLUUKAUMUTE HA COOIBETHUTE EBPOTICKH JIHD
Pazikute Bo nH(pOPMALLIH 32 IPOU3BOOT, HABEICHH HA JPYIO MECTO MOKE

NL Alle gegevens, die zijn opgenomen in de productinformatie, zijn bepaald in

en in de

informations sur le produit provenant de sources différentes peuvent exiger des productinformatie, ergens anders genoemd, kunnen tot verschillende testvoorwaarden
conditions différentes d’examen. Les données présentées dans cette information leiden. Alleen de gegevens in deze productinformatie zijn toepasselijk en geldig.

CKTHBH.
na

JIOBEJIAT JI0 PA3/IMYHH yCIIOBU Ha TecTHpate. CaMo [0JaToLUTe KOU Ce COAPXKAHH BO

oBHE MH(OPMALMUTE 32 IPOM3BOJOT CE IPUMEHJIHBH H BATH/IHH.

0
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